Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Karly Garofalo <karlygiraffe@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 4, 2018 2:15 PM

To: *Cl-StPaul_LegislativeHearings

Subject: 6 days between done by owner and done by parks and rec. 908 jefferson ave.

Attachments: june28thstatement.pdf; public-process-detail - The City of Saint Paul.pdf; 25-26.pdf;
pg10.pdf

Public process detail states Done By Owner on June 22nd 2017 at 908 Jefferson Ave.
June 28th statement #37) states DSI ED SMITH's version of events during June 2017.
25-26. documents give DSI ED SMITH's version of June 2017 activities concerning 908 Jefferson Ave.

pgl0. document gives more insight into June 2017 DSl actions concerning 908 Jefferson Ave.. Notice reference to
parks and rec activity on June 21st 2017.

908 Jefferson Ave. was cleared on June 22nd 2017. City of Saint Paul and employees trespassed picked up and carried
off property on June 28th 2017. No warrant. NO summary abatement notice issued between dates of June 22nd 2017
and June 28th 2017.

20170628 video was shot and narrated by 908 Jefferson Ave. owner Christopher Conner on June 28th 2017. In the first
3 seconds of the video City Of Saint Paul and employees violate Saint Paul Municipal Code section106.01 (2) obstructions
and section 106.10 Rubbish ect..

Video at 1 minute and 3 seconds reveals City Of Saint Paul violating MN Statute 115A.95 (a) (b) MN Statute 115A.552
County Requirement 115A.553 Collecting and Transporting Recyclable Materials subdivision 1, 2 and 5. Source
seperated recyclables are cast into mixed municipal waste garbage truck by City Of Saint Paul and employees.

Video at 1 minute 14 seconds SPPD OFFICER QUAST batters Christopher Conner. QUAST pinches back of Christopher
Conner's arm inorder to chill recording of unlawful actions performed by City Of Saint Paul. This is not the last of SPPD
OFFICER QUAST harming of man at 908 Jefferson Ave.

Video 2 minute and 4 second mark City Of Saint Paul and employees empty source separated recyclables from trailer
on 908 Jefferson private property.

Video 2 minute and 47 second mark the fence protecting the curtilage can be seen. Notice a robust privacy fence?

Video 5 minute and 7 second mark witness City Of Saint Paul and employees commingle wood into garbage truck that
contained source separated recyclables previously picked up and destroyed by City Of Saint Paul and employees in
violation of MN Statutes.

This 908 Jefferson Ave. is my home including the curtilage. City Of Saint Paul and employees have broke open 908
Jefferson Ave. picked up and carried off to immediate destruction property many times these past 4 years. i have
reported this to Ramsey County Sheriffs Office and SPPD in the past. No assistance was given by RCSO or SPPD. No less
than 19 summary abatement notices sent to 908 Jefferson Ave. in 2017. 908 Jefferson Ave. was under attack continually
the past 3.5 years. Christopher Conner by way of natural rights and City Of Saint Paul ordinances and MN Statutes the
right of being a good steward to our community through the vehicle of recycling. MN promotes my activities and
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deplores your anti recycling wasteful habits. i do have more violations committed by City Of Saint Paul and employees
and will send them out for you to look upon. Thank You, your time is appreciated. Christopher Conner 908 Jefferson
Ave.ph# 651 315-9648

$20170628_114240.mp4



March 22, 2017, Affiant again visited the property and found that the property owner had
cleaned it up. One of the vehicles remained and Affiant created a Vehicle Abatement Work
Order to remove the vehicle. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

34) On April 5, 2017 Affiant visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and
photographed scrap metal in the driveway, carpets/rugs on the west side of the front yard.
Affiant created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. When
Affiant revisited the property on April 12, 2017, the driveway and front yard had been cleaned
up. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

35) On April 20, 2017 Affiant visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and
photographed two vehicles obstructing the alley right-of-way. Affiant created a work order to
remove the vehicles. On April 27, 2017, Affiant revisited the property and found that the front
yard and driveway were clean and the vehicles were no longer obstructing the alley right-of-way.
(See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

36) On May 16, 2017 Affiant visited the property on a compliance recheck and found and
photographed wood, metal, wires, tarps and barrels in the driveway as well as a vehicle blocking
the alley right-of-way Affiant created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the
property owner. Affiant created and sent the property owner a Vehicle Abatement Work Order
to remove the vehicles. On May 24, 2017, Affiant revisited the property and found that the
driveway had been cleaned up and that the vehicle was no longer obstructing the alley right-of-
way. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

37) On June 7, 2017 Affiant visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and
photographed a trailer full of scrapping materials, metal, appliances in the driveway, wood,
metal, cabinets, appliances, a rug, windows, household items and auto body parts in the
driveway/alleyway as well as boxes, household items, auto parts in the front yard. Affiant
created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. Affiant
rechecked the property on June 14, and June 22, 2017 and found that there had been no change.
On June 28, 2017 Affiant went to the property with Saint Paul Police officers Polski and Quast
and the Parks Abatement Crew. While the Parks Abatement Crew was abating the nuisance, the
property owner came out and was argumentative, vulgar, and extremely unpleasant. The
property owner tried to obstruct the Parks Crew while they were cleaning up the property. (See
Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

38) On July 5, 2017, Affiant visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and
photographed wood, metal, machinery, appliances, a TV set, and cardboard in the driveway.
Affiant also observed a trailer. Affiant created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance
Storage to the property owner. On July 12, 2017 Affiant met Saint Paul Police Officer Dave
Quast at the property. Affiant observed that the items on the driveway had not been cleaned up.
Affiant created a work order so that the Parks Abatement Crew could perform the cleanup if the
property owner failed to abate the nuisance. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder
15 176964)



4/3/2018 public-process-detail - The City of Saint Paul

Saint Paul Minnesota

The most livable city in America Saint PaUI Online SerViceS

Process Details

Process Name : Parks SA
Assigned User : AGUIRRE
Baseline Start Date : Jun 14,2017
Baseline End Date :

Status :

Additional Process Information

Description :. & Value :
CS Deficiency 60106
CS Deficieny ID 2131830
CS Processrsn 15840017
Description :. Value :
Process Attempt
Attempt Date & Attempt Result
06/22/17 Done By Owner
Attempt Date Attempt Result

Previous

DSI: 375 Jackson, Street Suite 220 | Saint Paul, MN 55101 | 651-266-8989
SPRWS: McCarrons Center, 1900 Rice Street | Saint Paul, MN 55113 | 651-266-6350
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https://www.stpaul.gov/
https://online.stpaul.gov/web/portal/home
https://www.stpaul.gov/departments/safety-inspections
https://www.stpaul.gov/departments/saint-paul-regional-water-services

STAMP - Activity Detail

05/31/2016 :
06/15/2016 :
06/16/2016 :
06/28/2016 :
07/01/2016 :
07/21/2016 .
08/03/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
09/21/2016 :
10/03/2016 :
10/31/2016 :
11/02/2016 :
11/14/2016 :

62-CV-17-5116

SA Printed: 05/31/2016
SA Printed: 06/15/2016
OFS Payment on 06-16-16
SA Printed: 06/28/2016
OFS Payment on 07-01-16
SA Printed: 07/21/2016
SA Printed: 08/03/2016
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
QFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on (09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
OFS Payment on 09-21-16
SA Printed: 09/21/2016
SA Printed: 10/03/2016
SA Printed: 10/31/2016
OFS Payment on 11-02-16
SA Printed: 11/14/2016

11/21/2016 : 11/21/2016 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 16-100938

Remove metal, A.C. units, light fixture, wood, windows, shop vacuum, compressor, mirror,
wash tub, household items, cabinet, etc., from the yard and driveway.

11/28/2016 : SA Printed: 11/28/2016

11/30/2016 : OFS Payment on 11-30-16

12/02/2016 : PA EC Printed: 12/02/2016

12/05/2016 : SA Printed: 12/05/2016

12/12/2016 : 12/12/2016 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 16-106336

Remove wood, metal, window, radiator, small appliances, box spring frame, broken grill,
chairs, tire, etc., throughout the driveway. Remove compressor, metal cabinet, metal,
household items, etc., from the front yard.

12/19/2016 : SA Printed: 12/19/2016

12/28/2016 : SA Printed: 12/28/2016

12/30/2016 : OFS Payment on 12-30-16

12/30/2016 : OFS Payment on 12-30-16

01/04/2017 : 01/04/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-000815

Remave refrigerators, appliances, metal, household items, chairs, etc., from the driveway
and front yard. Have SPPD meet you at the property for the clean up.

01/10/2017 : SA Printed: 01/10/2017

01/17/2017 : 01/17/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-003502

Remove fence section, wood, metal, appliances, paint cans, shopping cart, recycling
materials, etc., from the driveway, alleyway and near the garage. Have SPPD officers meet
you at the property.

02/01/2017 : SA Printed: 02/01/2017

02/07/2017 : 02/07/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-009565

Remove wood, metal, safe, sink, street traffic sign, box, etc., from the driveway. Remove
garbage and rubbish from the front yard.

02/22/2017 :
02/23/2017 :
02/23/2017 :
02/23/2017 :
02/23/2017 :
03/03/2017 :
03/03/2017 :
03/09/2017 :
04/05/2017 :
04/10/2017 :
05/02/2017 :
05/16/2017 :
06/07/2017 :
06/07/2017 :
06/07/2017 :

SA Printed: 02/22/2017
OFS Payment on 02-23-17
OFS Payment on 02-23-17
OFS Payment on 02-23-17
OFS Payment on 02-23-17
OFS Payment on 03-03-17
OFS Payment on 03-03-17
SA Printed: 03/09/2017
SA Printed: 04/05/2017
OFS Payment on 04-10-17
OFS Payment on 05-02-17
SA Printed: 05/16/2017
OFS Payment on 06-07-17
OFS Payment on 06-07-17
SA Printed: 06/07/2017

06/14/2017 : 06/14/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-049974

Remove scrapping materials, appliances, metal, etc., from the trailers in the
driveway/alleyway. Remove cabinets, appliances, wood, metal, auto bedy part, rug,
windows, household items, etc., from the driveway/alleyway. Have SPPD officers meet the

http://sparc.ci.stpaul.mn.us/STAMPProperty/ProjectViewer?userID=Intranet&devDatabas...
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62-CV-17-6957
oy 0 Fileq.in Secopd Judjcjal District Court
STAMP - Activity Detail %age ) 0¥1 12017 9:25 AM
Ramsey County, MN

Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)
Vehicles (Orders)

04/05/2017: Send SA Trial Letter
04/05/2017: *Compliance Recheck - Found scrap metal in the driveway. Found
carpets/rugs on the west side of the front yard - photos taken for SA and $120 EC Code M.

Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehides (Recheck)

04/12/2017: *Recheck - Driveway and front yard have been cleaned up.
Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)
Vehicles (Recheck)

04/12/2017: *Recheck - Property cleaned up.

Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)

Vehicles (Recheck)

04/20/2017: *Compliance Recheck - Two vehicles obstructing the alley right-of-way -
photo taken for CN and $122 EC Code M.

Garbage/Rubbish {Recheck)

Vehicles (Orders)

04/27/2017: *Recheck - Front yard and driveway are clean. Vehicies are no longer
obstructing the alley right-of-way.

Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)

Vehicles (Recheck)

05/05/2017: *Recheck - Property is fairly clean.

Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)

Vehicles (Recheck)

05/16/2017: Send SA Trial Letter

05/16/2017: *Complance Recheck - Found wood, metal, wires, tarps, barrels, etc., in the
driveway - photos taken for SA and $122 EC Code M. Found vehicle blocking the alley
right-of-way - send CN.

Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)

Vehicles (Orders)

05/24/2017: *Recheck -~ Driveway has been cleaned up and vehicle no longer obstructing
the alley right-of-way.

Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)

Vehicles (Recheck)

05/31/2017: *Recheck - Property Is fairly clean.

Garbage/Rubbish {Recheck)

Vehicles (Recheck)

06/07/2017: Send SA Trial Letter

06/07/2017: *Compliance Recheck -~ Found tratler full of scrapping materials, metal,
appliances, etc., in the driveway. Found wood, metal, cabinets, appliances, rug, windows,
household items, auto body part, etc., in the driveway/alleyway. Found boxes, household
items, auto part, etc., in the front yard - photos taken for SA and $122 EC Code M,
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)

Vehicles (Recheck)

06/14/2017: *Recheck - No change to the driveway - photos taken for work order (advised
Park's Abatement Crew to have SPPD Officers meet them at the property for the clean up).
Vehicle and trailer obstructing the alley right-of-way - photos taken for $122 EC Code N.
Garbage/Rubbish (Work Order)

Vehicles (Recheck)

06/22/2017: *Recheck - Driveway has not been cleaned up - photos taken for work order.
Garbage/Rubbish (Wark Order)

Vehicles (Recheck)

06/28/2017: *Recheck - Met SPPD officers Polski and Quast and the Parks Abatement Crew
at the property for a clean up (PO still had not cleaned up the driveway since the work
order was issued on 6-21-17). PO came out and was argumentative, vulgar, extremely
unpleasant and tried to obstruct the Parks Crew while they were cleaning up the property.
Photos taken prior to the Parks Crew conducting the clean up.

Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)

Vehicles (Recheck)

07/05/2017: Send SA Trial Letter

07/05/2017: *Compliance Recheck - Found wood, metal, machinery, appliances, TV set,
cardboard, etc., in the driveway and in a trailer - photos taken for SA and $122 EC Code M.

http://sparc.ci.stpaul. mn.us/STAMPProperty/Proj ectViewer?devDatabase=n&folderRSN... 11/20/2017



BEEYa g1 T Filed in Second Judicial District Court

STAMP - Activity Detail Page 3 of 9/3/2017 9:38 AM
Ramsey County, MN

Abatement Crew at the property for the clean up.

06/22/2017 : 06/22/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-052751

Remove cabinets, appliances, wood, metal, auto doby part, rug, windows, household items,
etc., from the driveway/alleyway. Remove scrapping materials, appliances, metal, etc.,
from the trailers in the driveway. Have SPPD officers meet you at the property for the
cleanup.

06/23/2017 : PA EC Printed: 06/23/2017

06/30/2017 : OFS Payment on 06-30-17

07/05/2017 : SA Printed: 07/05/2017

07/12/2017 : 07/12/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-059169

Remove meta, wood, appliances, machinery, TV set, cardboard, etc., from the trailer and
the driveway. Have SPPD Offcicers Mike Polski and Dave Quast meet the Abatement Crew
at the property for the clean up.

07/19/2017 : SA Printed: 07/19/2017

07/26/2017 : 07/26/2017 Garbage Rubbish WO created: PA 17-063702

Remove scrapping materials, metal, appliances, chairs, household items, windows, etc.,
from the trailers and the driveway. Have SPPD Officers Mike Polski and Dave Quast meet
the Abatement Crew at the property for the clean up.

07/28/2017 : PA EC Printed: 07/28/2017

07/31/2017 : OFS Payment on 07-31-17

07/31/2017 : OFS Payment on 07-31-17

08/02/2017 . SA Printed: 08/02/2017

08/10/2017 : SA Printed: 08/10/2017

Document:

CE Photo Document: - Generated: 08/23/2017 - Sent: 08/23/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document - Generated: 08/10/2017 - Sent: 08/10/2017
CE Summary Abatement Order: - Generated: 08/10/2017 - Sent: 08/10/2017
CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 08/10/2017 - Sent: 08/10/2017

CE Correction Notice: - Generated: 08/10/2017 - Sent: 08/10/2017

CE Photo Document: - Generated: 08/10/2017 - Sent: 08/10/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document -~ Generated: 08/02/2017 - Sent: 08/02/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 08/02/2017 - Sent: 08/02/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 08/02/2017 - Sent: 08/02/2017

Batch PDF: PA EC letter Document - Generated: 07/28/2017 - Sent: 07/28/2017
Batch PDF: ParkWO Document - Generated: 07/27/2017 - Sent: 07/27/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 07/26/2017 - Sent: 07/26/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document - Generated: 07/19/2017 - Sent: 07/19/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 07/19/2017 - Sent: 07/19/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 07/19/2017 - Sent: 07/19/2017

Batch PDF: ParkWO Document - Generated: 07/13/2017 - Sent: 07/13/2017
CE Photo Dacument: - Generated: 07/12/2017 - Sent: 07/12/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document - Generated: 07/05/2017 - Sent: 07/05/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 07/05/2017 - Sent: 07/05/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: -~ Generated: 07/05/2017 - Sent: 07/05/2017

CE Photo Document: - Generated: 06/28/2017 - Sent: 06/28/2017

Batch PDF: PA EC letter Document - Generated: 06/23/2017 - Sent: 06/23/2017
Batch PDF: ParkWQO Document - Generated: 06/22/2017 - Sent: 06/22/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 06/22/2017 - Sent: 06/22/2017

Batch PDF: ParkWQ Document - Generated: 06/15/2017 - Sent: 06/15/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 06/14/2017 - Sent: 06/14/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 06/14/2017 - Sent: 06/14/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document - Generated: 06/07/2017 - Sent: 06/07/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 06/07/2017 - Sent: 06/07/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 06/07/2017 - Sent: 06/07/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document - Generated: 05/16/2017 - Sent: 05/16/2017
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 05/16/2017 - Sent: 05/16/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 05/16/2017 - Sent: 05/16/2017

CE Correction Notice: - Generated: 05/16/2017 - Sent: 05/16/2017

CE Photo Document: - Generated: 04/20/2017 - Sent: 04/20/2017

CE Correction Notice: - Generated: 04/20/2017 - Sent: 04/20/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 04/20/2017 - Sent: 04/20/2017

Single PDF: SA Letter Document - Generated: 04/05/2017 - Sent: 04/05/2017 EXHIBIT
CE Photo Document: - Generated: 04/05/2017 - Sent: 04/05/2017

CE EC Letter and Bill: - Generated: 04/05/2017 - Sent: 04/05/2017

CE Correction Notice: - Generated: 03/29/2017 - Sent: 03/29/2017

CE Police WO: Tow order #8104 - Generated: 03/23/2017 - Sent: 03/23/2017
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